



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 748/2025
SALWAN PAPERS PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kushagra Bansal, Adv.

versus

M/S VSV FASHION LLP. LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTERSHIP & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Tarisha Garimala, Adv.
(appeared through VC) [Enrl.No.
D/1547/2025 & Mobile
No.9884031201]

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. As per office note, service report of the summons issued to defendant nos.1 & 2 is awaited. However, Ms. Tarisha Garimala, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the defendants and seeks time to file written statement.
2. Affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **24th November, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/nk