



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 748/2025

SALWAN PAPERS PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kushagra Bansal, Adv.

versus

M/S VSV FASHION LLP LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTERSHIP & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Garg, Mr.
Himanshu Chaubey, Mr. Srijan
Sinha, Ms. Lihzu Shiny
Konyak, Mr. Srajan Yadav, Ms.
Trisha Garimala, Advs. for D-1
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.12.2025

%

**I.A.No.32177/2025 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed
on behalf of the defendant no.1 seeking condonation of
delay in filing written statement)**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on 29th January, 2026.

**Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 22, 2025/nk**