



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 748/2025

SALWAN PAPERS PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anvita Dwivedi, Adv.
(Mobile No.9773884819)

versus

**M/S VSV FASHION LLP LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTNERSHIP & ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Nitya Prabhakar, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

02.04.2026

%

1. As per Office Note, cost payment receipt of ₹20,000 has been filed on behalf of the defendants. Perusal of the record reveals that the said cost was imposed vide orders dated 29.01.2026 and 26.02.2026, upon Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 (₹10,000 each), while allowing condonation of delay in filing their respective written statements.
2. As per Office Note, the written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of Defendant No. 2.
3. Replication has not yet been filed. Let the replication be filed within the stipulated time period as per law.
4. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed, i.e., **07.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 2, 2026/nk