



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 748/2025**

SALWAN PAPERS PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Kushagra Bansal, Ms. Anvita Dwivedi, Advocates**

versus

M/S VSV FASHION LLP LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Garg, Ms. Nitya Prabhakar, Advocates for D-1 and 2 (M:9650609261)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

07.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that replication on their behalf has been filed. However, the same is not before this Court.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 28th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 7, 2026/au