



\$~30

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 748/2025

SALWAN PAPERS PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kushagra Bansal, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

M/S VSV FASHION LLP LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTNERSHIP & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Garg & Ms. Lihzu
Shiney Konyak, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

% **ORDER**
20.04.2026

I.A.No.10661/2026 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in filing replication)

1. The matter is coming up before this Court on 28.04.2026.
2. File is taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice is issued and is accepted by learned counsel for the defendants. Accordingly, formal issuance of notice is waived.
4. Learned counsel for defendants seeks time to file reply. Let reply, if any, be filed before the date already fixed with advance copy to the opposite side.



5. List for completion of readings qua the captioned IA
on the date already fixed i.e., **28.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 20, 2026/nk