



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 748/2025 & I.A. 11348/2026**

SALWAN PAPERS PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kushagra Bansal, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

**M/S VSV FASHION LLP LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP &
ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Garg and Ms. Nitya
Prabhakar, Advs.
Mob: 9650609261

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

24.04.2026

%

I.A. 11348/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order XI Rule 1 (5), read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"), seeking permission to bring on record the additional documents.
2. The list of the additional documents is given in Para 8 of the present application.
3. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the defendants.
4. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks, from today.
5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks,



thereafter.

6. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 28th April, 2026, before the Joint Registrar (Judicial).

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 24, 2026

ak